UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
EASTERN DISTRICT OF MICHIGAN

Re: Reassignment of Civil and Criminal Administrative Order
Cases of Judge Nancy G. Edmunds
(Round 1) No. 25-A0-023

ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER

At the request of Judge Nancy G. Edmunds, due to her impending transition to
retirement, and with the approval of Chief Judge Stephen J. Murphy, llI, and pursuant to
LR 83.11(b) and LCrR 57.10(b)(3), the Clerk of Court is directed to reassign the civil and

criminal cases on the attached list via random method.

The magistrate judges already assigned to these cases will not be changed

because of the reassignment.

A notice of reassignment in each case will be served on the attorneys of record

and parties not represented by counsel as soon as practicable.

IT SO ORDERED.
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FOR THE COURT:




21-12466
23-11300
23-11615
24-10316
24-10463
24-10819
24-10933
24-11525
24-11822
24-11884
24-11955
24-12490
24-12532
24-12881
24-13004
24-13074
24-13285
24-13443
25-10010
25-10228
25-10250
25-10295
25-10521
25-10584
25-10787
25-10824

JUDGE NANCY G. EDMUNDS
CASE LIST FOR REASSIGNMENT

CIVIL CASES - ROUND 1
Harp v. Austin
Ranke v. Federspiel
Sealed
Alger v. Church
Vance v. Oakland County
Barrett v. State Farm Mutual Automobile
Jackson v. Actalent Services
Oliver v. Oakland County Sheriff's Office
Smith v. Redford Township
Butler v. State Farm Fire and Casualty Company
Pearson v. Menard
Mattison v. Topgolf USA
Sargent v. Stocker
Corley v. Wal-Mart
Vlietstra v. McCauley
Stephens v. Dooley
Lewis v. Magna Seating
Hutchison Sealing Systems v. Midlands Technologies
Centria Home Rehabilitation v. State Farm Mutual
McKee v. Wayne County
Draper v. Rarden
Burnett v. Magna Seating of America
Peel v. Red Beryl Transportation
Taylor v. City of Detroit
Bausch & Lomb v. Amcor Rigid Packaging
Baumbach v. FCA



25-10862
25-10973
25-11029
25-11056
25-11077
25-11172
25-11269
25-11282
25-11390
25-11502
25-11531
25-11550
25-11565
25-11619
25-11620
25-11820
25-11851
25-11973
25-12043
25-12149
25-12245
25-12353
25-12367
25-12473
25-12495
25-12805
25-12839
25-12858

JUDGE NANCY G. EDMUNDS
CASE LIST FOR REASSIGNMENT

Alexander v. Elzein

Al-aziz v. Opus IVS

Williams v. MBAF

Zoran v. King

Operating Engineers Local 324 Pension Fund v. M-K Construction
Browning v. City of Westland

Fowler v. Metz Culinary Management

Slapinski v. State Farm Mutual

Williams v. Furman

Sealed

Brown-Frazer v. Commissioner of Social Security
Gee v. Experian

Martens v. Reinly

Bynum v. Equifax Information Services
Wilmington Trust v. WEC 98D-7

Lucio v. Burton Corners

Burns & Wilcox v. Steele

Waleed v. Link Engineering Company

Winters v Miniard

Roberts v. Jones

Nguyen v. Kattuah-Snyder

Gee v. Smith

VHS Sinai-Grace Hospital v. United Health Care
Jiminez Angel v. Hernandez

Maniaci v. Amend Finance

Cole v. Rardin

Anderson v. NREG US Holdings

Brantley v. Neufeld



25-12883
25-12904
25-12962
25-12965
25-13085
25-13165
25-13230
20-11700

JUDGE NANCY G. EDMUNDS
CASE LIST FOR REASSIGNMENT

Lewis v. Wickersham

Meyers v. 1-800 Hansons

SCG Capital Leasing v. Aptiv Services

Brzeg v. Michigan Department of Labor and Economic Growth
Cherry v. Dalton

Boone v. Experian Information Solutions

McGinnis v. Lincoln National Life Insurance

Sealed



25-20079-1
25-20079-2
25-20079-3
25-20079-4
25-20079-5
25-20216
25-20373
25-20394
25-20452
25-20488
25-20618
25-20661
25-20695
25-20742

JUDGE NANCY G. EDMUNDS
CASE LIST FOR REASSIGNMENT

CRIMINAL CASES - ROUND 1
United States v. Smith

United States v. Duncan

United States v. McNally
United States v. Kurrie
United States v. Harrison Smith
United States v. Katato
United States v. Branner
United States v. Singh
United States v. King
United States v. Al Ali
United States v. Marks
United States v. Jergess

United States v. Hameedi

United States v. Luxon



